

## PARTS LIST FOR #TS-68G

### REAR STAND

P/N	Q'TY	DESCRIPTION	P/N	Q'TY	DESCRIPTION
1	2	Rear stand	A	4	3/8" x 7/8" Carriage bolt
2	2	Clamp	B	6	3/8" Nylon nuts
3	2	Bottom bracket	C	4	3/8" Flat washer
4	2	Wire lock pin	D	2	3/8" x 2-1/2" Bolt

1. Assemble clamp (2) to the side rail of the trailer by using 3/8" x 7/8" carriage bolts (A), 3/8" flat washers (C) and 3/8" nylon nuts (B), as shown in diagram.
2. Insert rear stand (1) into clamp (2), assemble the bottom bracket (3) to the bottom of rear stand by using 3/8" x 2-1/2" bolts (D) and 3/8" nylon nuts (B).
3. Fixed rear stand to the clamp by using wire lock pin (4).

**NOTE:** Before using the trailer, remove wire lock pin and pull up the stand then fixed stand to clamp at lowest hole of stand, so the rear stand do not touch the ground.

